These dates are provisional
BUICK MEMORIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL AND NURSERY UNIT
SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025-2026

Term 1 begins:

O dini t
Friday 29th August 12 noon finish NO dining centre NOR
buses
P1: 12.15pm
From Monday 1st September Normal finishing times: [p5 ¢ p3: 2pm
P4-P7: 3pm

School bus service (Translink and Causeway) commence Monday 1st September 2025

Autumn half term

Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October (inclusive)

Last day of term 1

NO dining centre NOR

Friday 19th December 12 noon finish PM buses

|Chr‘isfmas holidays

lMonday 22nd December to Friday 2nd January 2026 (inclusive)

lTerm 2 begins:

|Monday 5th January 2026

Half term |Monday 9th February to Friday 13th February (inclusive)
o ) NO dining cenfre NOR
Tuesday 17th March Normal finishing times
buses :

] o NO dining cenftre NOR
Last day of Term 2 |Friday 27th March 12 noon finish PM buses
\Eas?er holidays lMonday 30th March to Friday 10th April (inclusive)
|Term 3 begins: |Monday 13th April J

Way Bank Holiday

iMonday 4th May

ILaTe May Holiday

lFriduy 22nd May to Monday 25th May (inclusive)

Last day of Term 3

NO dining centre NOR

Tuesday 30th June 12 noon finish PM buses




